505107352 09/24/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5154112

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARK TUNG	09/23/2018
ISAAC CHEAH	09/21/2018
BRANDON FOSTER	09/24/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TUNG INC.	
Street Address:	850 S. BROADWAY	
Internal Address:	SUITE 501	
City:	LOS ANGELES	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90014	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15849667

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (646)846-8720

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6467590958

Email: uspto@zellerip.com

Correspondent Name: ZELLER IP GROUP PLLC

Address Line 1: 155 WATER ST.

Address Line 2: SUITE 6-6

Address Line 4: BROOKLYN, NEW YORK 11201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TUNGIN-105002CIP3	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KYLE ZELLER	
SIGNATURE: /Kyle Zeller/		
DATE SIGNED:	09/24/2018	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505107352 REEL: 046947 FRAME: 0298

source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 046947 FRAME: 0299

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Mark Tung, Isaac Cheah, and Brandon Foster (the "ASSIGNORS") have invented certain new and useful inventions and discoveries described in US utility patent application 15/849,667, titled "Conversion and Display of a User Input," which was submitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on December 21, 2017; and

WHEREAS, **Tung Inc.**, a corporation doing business at 850 S. Broadway, Suite 501, Los Angeles, CA 90014 (hereinafter referred to as the "**ASSIGNEE**"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, and in and to said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, and to ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, ASSIGNORS' entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said inventions and discoveries by said application or any patent application claiming priority to the application, or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, reexamination, renewal, substitute, extension or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term of terms for which the same may be granted; and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents or legal equivalents thereto, to issue same for this inventions and discoveries to ASSIGNEE, its lawful successors and assigns.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said inventions and discoveries and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said inventions and discoveries and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set hand and signed on the date indicated below:

ASSIGNORS		
Twy		
Mark Tung		
09/23/2018		
Date		
Isaac Cheah		
00/04/0040		
09/21/2018		
Date		
BLIK		
Brandon Foster		
09/24/2018		
Date		



TITLE Assignment - Tung Inc.

FILE NAME Assignment - Tung Inc.

DOCUMENT ID 33c19ae80db84879915a69007a44c261437727ea

STATUS ® Completed

This document was requested from script.google.com

Document History

O sent	09/21/2018 15:15:13 UTC-5	Sent for signature to Mark Tung (markytung@gmail.com), Isaac Cheah (isaac@billieapp.com) and Brandon Foster (Brandon@billieapp.com) from kyle@zellerip.com IP: 66.234.239.197
VIEWED	09/21/2018 16:35:08 UTC-5	Viewed by Isaac Cheah (isaac@billieapp.com) IP: 174.211.15.244
\$16NE0	09/21/2018 16:35:34 UTC-5	Signed by Isaac Cheah (isaac@billieapp.com) IP: 174.211.15.244
VIEWEO	09/24/2018 00:22:59 UTC-5	Viewed by Mark Tung (markytung@gmail.com) IP: 69.26.148.46
\$:GNED	09/24/2018 00:23:25 UTC-5	Signed by Mark Tung (markytung@gmail.com) IP: 69.26.148.46
© Viewed	09/24/2018 09:46:12 UTC-5	Viewed by Brandon Foster (brandon@billieapp.com) IP: 104.174.167.168

PATENT REEL: 046947 FRAME: 0302



FILE NAME

Assignment - Tung Inc. TITLE Assignment - Tung Inc.

33c19ae80db84879915a69007a44c261437727ea **DOCUMENT ID**

* Completed **STATUS**

This document was requested from script.google.com

Document History

RECORDED: 09/24/2018

09/24/2018 Signed by Brandon Foster (brandon@billieapp.com)

09:46:54 UTC-5 IP: 104.174.167.168 SIGNED

09/24/2018 The document has been completed.

09:46:54 UTC-5 COMPLETED

> **PATENT** REEL: 046947 FRAME: 0303